A significant political scandal emerged  when Representative Luther Collins of Gbarpolu County publicly 
admitted to accepting a bribe of US$15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand United States Dollars) as part of a total 
of US$25,000.00 (Twenty-five Thousand United States Dollars), to support a resolution aimed at 
removing then House Speaker J. Fonati Koffa. Collins claimed his intention was to expose the bribery 
scheme rather than to participate in it. He alleged that the plot was orchestrated by Deputy Speaker

[...]

investigation into the matter. The LACC confirmed receiving complaints regarding the involvement of 
certain members of the House of Representatives in acts of bribery aimed at influencing the removal of 
the Speaker. The Commission also acknowledged reports suggesting that US$750,000.00 (Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand United States Dollars) was allegedly made available to lawmakers through accounts 
held by the Ministry of Transport and the Liberia Water and Sewer Corporation (LWSC).50 Civil society 
organizations, including the Center for Transparency and Accountability in Liberia (CENTAL), called for a

[...]

Manobah, contrary to regulations mandating multiple signatories and proper procedural adherence. 
Chairman Manobah defended the lease, citing development purposes and claiming no payment was 
received from Sea View Golf Course, despite reports suggesting a payment of US$150,000.00 (One 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand United States Dollars).65 Since these reports emerged, there have been no 
information regarding any investigations, legal proceedings, administrative actions or policy changes 
related to the allegations.  

IInn  FFooccuuss::  PPrriivvaattee  SSeeccttoorr  CCoorrrruupptitioonn